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Context

4700 Licensed 

Physical 

Therapists

26 Self-regulating 

Health Professions

Diverse Practice 

Contexts

Quality Assurance 

Program 

Mandated By 

Legislation



Quality Assurance Program

COMPETENCE MAINTENANCE Annual Self Report (ASR)

COMPETENCE ASSESSMENT 

Registrant Competence Assessment (RCA)

Assessment of Professional Performance (APP)

Every 6 years

COMPETENCE IMPROVEMENT 
Registrant Practice Support (RPS)

As required



Annual Self Report (ASR)

ASR model established 

in 2010

Administered annually before registration 

renewal

26,591 completions

Self Assessment 

Reporting
Risks & Supports – 11 questions

Common Practice Situations – 12 questions

Online - 30 minutes to complete

Confidential



ASR Practice Question



ASR 2018 Results - Risks

31.3%

39.1%

22.3%

6.3% 0.8%

0.2%

Self Reported Frequency

None 1 2 3 4 5

If new grad or if plan to retire within 5 years

Male

Educated outside of Canada

Low examination score

Behind on College or other deadlines

Change in clinical focus

No professional support network

Returning to practice after period of inactivity

Complaint (finding or results pending)

70 years old or older

28%

28%

21%

5%

5%

3%

3%

3%

2%

1%



ASR 2018 Results - Supports

Performance review in the past year

Participated in CQI in the past year

Acted as a mentor to students or others

Member of one of more professional associations

Support such as encouragement, time and funding for CE

Ready access to educational information and resources

Attended and engaged in CE activities (at work and/or
outside work hours)

Supportive professional network

27%

35%

51%

62%

73%

89%

94%

94%

0.30%

0

3.40% 7.20%

15.80%

26.40%

25.00%

15.60%

5.30%

Number Of Supports 

Frequency

None 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8



Significant Effects

Risks on self-quiz score

• Male

• Educated outside of Canada

Supports on self-quiz score

• Support such as encouragement, time and funding for CE

• Ready access to educational information and resources

• Supportive professional network

• Attended and engaged in CE activities



ASR Report



ASR Registrant Report 
Risks & Supports

• Provides: 
• Total score

• Number of risks and supports

• Risk and supports compared to others



ASR Engagement Impact

For Registrants
Confidential self-check

Reasonable time investment

Immediate individualized report

Answer explanations on the self-quiz

Regulatory resources at the click of a mouse

Strategies to mitigate potential risks

For the College
Aggregate data 

Relatively small time investment

30 minutes of registrant’s attention per 

year

Ability to share information about known 

risks and increase registrant awareness



What We’ve Learned

Technology

Many registrants value 

the short learning 

opportunity

Results are relatively 

stable from year to 

year

Potential risks that 

cannot be modified 

can be frustrating for 

registrants



Future Directions

Revamp ‘Your Report’ 

based on latest literature 

review

Look at the larger data set   

(9 years)

Risk factors with significant 

effect on performance

Support factors with 

significant effect on 

performance

Does the presence of 

potential risks correlate 

with other indicators we 

have access to? 



More information found at:
https://cptbc.org/quality-assurance-program/annual-self-report/

Or via e-mail to qap@cptbc.org

https://cptbc.org/quality-assurance-program/annual-self-report/
mailto:qap@cptbc.org

